

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13793/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 04/02/2013 in WPC No.7128/2012 of  
The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

COMMITTEE- GFIL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Saurabh S Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Chauhan, Adv.  
Mr. C.L. Sahu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, on instructions, seeks permission of this Court to withdraw this special leave petitions with liberty to file appropriate application for clarification/modification of the earlier orders passed by this Court.

Permission sought for is granted. The special leave petition is disposed of as withdrawn with liberty to file appropriate application for clarification/modification of the earlier orders passed by this Court.

	[ Charanjeet Kaur ]		[ Vinod Kulvi ]	
Court Master		Asstt. Registrar		